
Green Flag Passes For Lead:368

Box Score
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/6/2024 6:34:00 PM

47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 32 10 2 1 1 32 27 724 697 467 64.5 1 140 19 195 49105.411.3 71.8 9.7
6 Brad Keselowski 13 34 3 2 1 37 13 549 536 239 43.53 4 85 2 195 3574.919.1 43.6 1.0
24 William Byron 16 6 6 3 1 35 27 732 705 393 53.69 2 127 1 195 4888.913.8 65.1 0.5
5 Kyle Larson 12 9 8 4 1 35 35 691 656 372 53.84 0 117 1 195 4289.913.6 60.0 0.5
43 Erik Jones 30 31 29 5 1 37 -1 634 635 118 18.61 8 45 0 195 3270.322.6 23.1 0.0
20 Christopher Bell 21 20 21 6 1 39 13 582 569 195 33.51 3 68 0 195 3766.019.7 34.9 0.0
7 Justin Haley 35 19 31 7 1 39 -3 554 557 216 38.99 3 71 4 195 3059.221.2 36.4 2.1
3 Austin Dillon 7 15 18 8 1 39 -35 614 649 311 50.65 3 94 1 195 2970.919.1 48.2 0.5
23 Bubba Wallace 26 21 24 9 1 37 6 673 667 239 35.51 0 76 3 195 3275.519.3 39.0 1.5
11 Denny Hamlin 8 23 32 10 1 39 -49 614 663 201 32.74 5 61 0 195 2767.019.7 31.3 0.0
19 Martin Truex Jr 24 40 20 11 5 40 -8 457 465 76 16.63 2 29 0 195 2654.225.9 14.9 0.0
15 Cody Ware 34 37 34 12 1 38 -9 428 437 63 14.72 4 24 1 195 2549.026.1 12.3 0.5
54 Ty Gibbs 15 22 30 13 1 36 -28 665 693 275 41.35 1 94 0 195 2475.917.3 48.2 0.0
77 Carson Hocevar 37 16 25 14 2 39 -1 409 410 27 6.6 9 13 0 195 2356.527.7 6.7 0.0
16 Shane Van 17 1 27 15 1 37 -6 507 513 132 26.04 9 74 9 195 073.918.8 38.0 4.6
48 Alex Bowman 23 8 15 16 1 39 53 719 666 368 51.18 1 111 1 195 2680.915.0 56.9 0.5
17 Chris Buescher 20 24 23 17 1 31 -2 611 613 428 70.05 5 131 12 195 3089.212.3 67.2 6.2
51 Corey LaJoie 28 12 19 18 1 39 42 616 574 152 24.68 5 60 5 195 1964.520.4 30.8 2.6
8 Kyle Busch 4 11 14 19 1 38 -37 596 633 423 70.97 1 146 7 195 2682.911.9 74.9 3.6
45 Tyler Reddick 14 30 13 20 1 34 10 649 639 189 29.12 4 69 2 195 2276.718.2 35.4 1.0
71 Zane Smith 39 13 22 21 1 39 -2 581 583 34 5.85 7 18 0 195 1657.724.3 9.2 0.0
78 BJ McLeod 38 18 33 22 1 39 -6 466 472 27 5.79 6 17 1 195 040.827.7 8.7 0.5
38 Todd Gilliland 3 36 35 23 1 37 -15 542 557 345 63.65 3 95 2 194 1462.318.4 48.7 1.0
62 Anthony Alfredo 33 35 37 24 3 40 -7 157 164 0 0 5 1 0 194 042.035.7 0.5 0.0
10 Noah Gragson 22 29 12 25 1 36 -16 623 639 254 40.77 4 66 0 194 1264.919.7 33.9 0.0
99 Daniel Suárez 31 39 36 26 23 40 4 28 24 0 0 4 0 0 194 1136.137.7 0.0 0.0
44 JJ Yeley 40 38 38 27 2 40 -4 147 151 0 0 1 2 0 193 032.335.8 1.0 0.0
13 AJ Allmendinger 25 32 26 28 1 39 3 483 480 131 27.12 14 36 9 193 048.125.3 18.5 4.7
9 Chase Elliott 11 4 4 29 1 35 14 699 685 344 49.21 3 114 1 190 1779.214.0 58.5 0.5
14 Chase Briscoe 36 25 9 30 1 36 19 673 654 293 43.54 3 87 0 189 1075.116.7 44.6 0.0
42 John H. Nemechek 29 33 11 31 2 39 -6 355 361 61 17.18 9 23 0 188 648.728.0 11.8 0.0
2 Austin Cindric 2 5 1 32 1 19 -9 611 620 539 88.22 2 182 29 183 1798.56.1 93.3 15.9
22 Joey Logano 6 7 5 33 1 35 5 598 593 368 61.54 2 135 19 183 493.712.3 69.2 10.4
21 Harrison Burton 9 14 7 34 1 36 -20 642 662 204 31.78 3 65 0 183 373.018.1 33.3 0.0
41 Ryan Preece 18 27 10 35 1 35 9 555 546 275 49.55 8 80 0 183 264.520.3 41.0 0.0
4 Josh Berry 19 28 16 36 3 38 -25 545 570 69 12.66 7 13 0 183 153.625.6 6.7 0.0
34 Michael McDowell 1 26 17 37 1 36 -33 406 439 176 43.35 8 80 42 183 174.918.7 41.0 23.0
31 Daniel Hemric 10 17 28 38 1 38 -30 662 692 300 45.32 3 81 1 183 166.820.6 41.5 0.6
12 Ryan Blaney 5 3 39 39 1 18 -13 374 387 330 88.24 2 123 6 124 595.418.7 63.1 4.8
1 Ross Chastain 27 2 40 40 1 38 15 343 328 168 48.98 1 72 17 120 686.923.5 36.9 14.2
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Average Running Position
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/6/2024 6:34:00 PM

1 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 32 6.08
2 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger Health/Palmolive 1 11.33
3 8 Kyle Busch Lucas Oil 19 11.94
4 17 Chris Buescher Nexletol 17 12.26
5 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 12.30
6 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 4 13.55
7 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 3 13.81
8 9 Chase Elliott Kelley Blue Book 29 13.95
9 48 Alex Bowman Ally 16 14.95

10 14 Chase Briscoe Rush Truck Centers 30 16.70
11 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 13 17.31
12 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 34 18.14
13 45 Tyler Reddick Nasty Beast 20 18.19
14 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts Commission 23 18.43
15 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Pennzoil 39 18.66
16 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 37 18.71
17 16 Shane Van Gisbergen WeatherTech 15 18.79
18 6 Brad Keselowski BuildSubmarines.com 2 19.05
19 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 19.07
20 23 Bubba Wallace U.S. Air Force 9 19.25
21 10 Noah Gragson Beef a Roo 25 19.65
22 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx One Rate 10 19.68
23 20 Christopher Bell DEWALT 6 19.73
24 41 Ryan Preece Wonder Bread 35 20.34
25 51 Corey LaJoie Mighty Fire Breaker 18 20.40
26 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 38 20.57
27 7 Justin Haley Gainbridge 7 21.24
28 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree 5 22.59
29 1 Ross Chastain Busch Light Camo 40 23.51
30 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 21 24.30
31 13 AJ Allmendinger Strive 28 25.34
32 4 Josh Berry SunnyD 36 25.62
33 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 25.87
34 15 Cody Ware Arby's 12 26.10
35 77 Carson Hocevar Delaware Life 14 27.66
36 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 22 27.70
37 42 John H. Nemechek Gearwrench 31 27.99
38 62 Anthony Alfredo Fortify Building Solutions 24 35.74
39 44 JJ Yeley Epoxy Depot 27 35.83
40 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 26 37.68

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/6/2024 6:34:00 PM

1 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree 29 5 24
2 7 Justin Haley Gainbridge 31 7 24
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx One Rate 32 10 22
4 15 Cody Ware Arby's 34 12 22
5 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 30 13 17
6 20 Christopher Bell DEWALT 21 6 15
7 23 Bubba Wallace U.S. Air Force 24 9 15
8 62 Anthony Alfredo Fortify Building Solutions 37 24 13
9 16 Shane Van Gisbergen WeatherTech 27 15 12

10 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts Commission 35 23 12
11 77 Carson Hocevar Delaware Life 25 14 11
12 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 33 22 11
13 44 JJ Yeley Epoxy Depot 38 27 11
14 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 18 8 10
15 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 36 26 10
16 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 20 11 9
17 17 Chris Buescher Nexletol 23 17 6
18 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 8 4 4
19 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 6 3 3
20 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger Health/Palmolive 2 1 1
21 6 Brad Keselowski BuildSubmarines.com 3 2 1
22 51 Corey LaJoie Mighty Fire Breaker 19 18 1
23 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 22 21 1
24 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Pennzoil 39 39 0
25 1 Ross Chastain Busch Light Camo 40 40 0
26 48 Alex Bowman Ally 15 16 -1
27 13 AJ Allmendinger Strive 26 28 -2
28 8 Kyle Busch Lucas Oil 14 19 -5
29 45 Tyler Reddick Nasty Beast 13 20 -7
30 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 28 38 -10
31 10 Noah Gragson Beef a Roo 12 25 -13
32 42 John H. Nemechek Gearwrench 11 31 -20
33 4 Josh Berry SunnyD 16 36 -20
34 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 17 37 -20
35 14 Chase Briscoe Rush Truck Centers 9 30 -21
36 9 Chase Elliott Kelley Blue Book 4 29 -25
37 41 Ryan Preece Wonder Bread 10 35 -25
38 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 7 34 -27
39 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 5 33 -28
40 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 1 32 -31

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/6/2024 6:34:01 PM

1 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger Health/Palmolive 1 105.4
2 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 32 98.5
3 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Pennzoil 39 95.4
4 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 93.7
5 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 4 89.9
6 17 Chris Buescher Nexletol 17 89.2
7 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 3 88.9
8 1 Ross Chastain Busch Light Camo 40 86.9
9 8 Kyle Busch Lucas Oil 19 82.9

10 48 Alex Bowman Ally 16 80.9
11 9 Chase Elliott Kelley Blue Book 29 79.2
12 45 Tyler Reddick Nasty Beast 20 76.7
13 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 13 75.9
14 23 Bubba Wallace U.S. Air Force 9 75.5
15 14 Chase Briscoe Rush Truck Centers 30 75.1
16 6 Brad Keselowski BuildSubmarines.com 2 74.9
17 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 37 74.9
18 16 Shane Van Gisbergen WeatherTech 15 73.9
19 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 34 73.0
20 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 70.9
21 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree 5 70.3
22 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx One Rate 10 67.0
23 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 38 66.8
24 20 Christopher Bell DEWALT 6 66.0
25 10 Noah Gragson Beef a Roo 25 64.9
26 41 Ryan Preece Wonder Bread 35 64.5
27 51 Corey LaJoie Mighty Fire Breaker 18 64.5
28 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts Commission 23 62.3
29 7 Justin Haley Gainbridge 7 59.2
30 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 21 57.7
31 77 Carson Hocevar Delaware Life 14 56.5
32 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 54.2
33 4 Josh Berry SunnyD 36 53.6
34 15 Cody Ware Arby's 12 49.0
35 42 John H. Nemechek Gearwrench 31 48.7
36 13 AJ Allmendinger Strive 28 48.1
37 62 Anthony Alfredo Fortify Building Solutions 24 42.0
38 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 22 40.8
39 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 26 36.1
40 44 JJ Yeley Epoxy Depot 27 32.3

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/6/2024 6:34:01 PM

1 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger Health/Palmolive 195 1 189.093
2 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 195 3 188.921
3 20 Christopher Bell DEWALT 195 6 188.921
4 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 195 4 188.913
5 8 Kyle Busch Lucas Oil 195 19 188.896
6 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree 195 5 188.596
7 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 195 8 188.532
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx One Rate 195 10 187.810
9 6 Brad Keselowski BuildSubmarines.com 195 2 187.697

10 7 Justin Haley Gainbridge 195 7 187.001
11 62 Anthony Alfredo Fortify Building Solutions 194 24 172.821
12 44 JJ Yeley Epoxy Depot 193 27 170.026
13 23 Bubba Wallace U.S. Air Force 195 9 168.628
14 16 Shane Van Gisbergen WeatherTech 195 15 168.208
15 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 195 13 168.174
16 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 195 22 167.337
17 13 AJ Allmendinger Strive 193 28 164.575
18 15 Cody Ware Arby's 195 12 162.039
19 10 Noah Gragson Beef a Roo 194 25 161.252
20 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts Commission 194 23 158.233
21 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 194 26 152.524
22 45 Tyler Reddick Nasty Beast 195 20 152.261
23 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 195 21 152.216
24 51 Corey LaJoie Mighty Fire Breaker 195 18 151.010
25 48 Alex Bowman Ally 195 16 149.666
26 17 Chris Buescher Nexletol 195 17 147.790
27 77 Carson Hocevar Delaware Life 195 14 145.736
28 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 195 11 142.776

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/6/2024 6:34:01 PM

1 17 Chris Buescher Nexletol 195 17 190.791
2 10 Noah Gragson Beef a Roo 194 25 190.454
3 51 Corey LaJoie Mighty Fire Breaker 195 18 190.011
4 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger Health/Palmolive 195 1 189.978
5 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 195 3 189.967
6 48 Alex Bowman Ally 195 16 189.932
7 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 195 4 189.927
8 45 Tyler Reddick Nasty Beast 195 20 189.876
9 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx One Rate 195 10 189.735

10 16 Shane Van Gisbergen WeatherTech 195 15 189.715
11 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 195 13 189.701
12 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 195 21 189.665
13 20 Christopher Bell DEWALT 195 6 189.659
14 13 AJ Allmendinger Strive 193 28 189.650
15 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree 195 5 189.639
16 8 Kyle Busch Lucas Oil 195 19 189.620
17 23 Bubba Wallace U.S. Air Force 195 9 189.512
18 15 Cody Ware Arby's 195 12 189.495
19 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts Commission 194 23 189.488
20 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 195 22 189.435
21 6 Brad Keselowski BuildSubmarines.com 195 2 189.410
22 77 Carson Hocevar Delaware Life 195 14 189.234
23 62 Anthony Alfredo Fortify Building Solutions 194 24 189.145
24 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 194 26 189.017
25 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 195 8 188.944
26 44 JJ Yeley Epoxy Depot 193 27 188.918
27 7 Justin Haley Gainbridge 195 7 188.764
28 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 195 11 188.491

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/6/2024 6:34:00 PM

1 13 AJ Allmendinger Strive 28 148.2
2 77 Carson Hocevar Delaware Life 14 95.3
3 16 Shane Van Gisbergen WeatherTech 15 95.3
4 42 John H. Nemechek Gearwrench 31 95.3
5 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree 5 84.7
6 41 Ryan Preece Wonder Bread 35 84.7
7 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 37 84.7
8 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 21 74.1
9 4 Josh Berry SunnyD 36 74.1

10 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 22 63.5
11 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx One Rate 10 52.9
12 17 Chris Buescher Nexletol 17 52.9
13 51 Corey LaJoie Mighty Fire Breaker 18 52.9
14 62 Anthony Alfredo Fortify Building Solutions 24 52.9
15 6 Brad Keselowski BuildSubmarines.com 2 42.4
16 15 Cody Ware Arby's 12 42.4
17 45 Tyler Reddick Nasty Beast 20 42.4
18 10 Noah Gragson Beef a Roo 25 42.4
19 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 26 42.4
20 20 Christopher Bell DEWALT 6 31.8
21 7 Justin Haley Gainbridge 7 31.8
22 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 31.8
23 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts Commission 23 31.8
24 9 Chase Elliott Kelley Blue Book 29 31.8
25 14 Chase Briscoe Rush Truck Centers 30 31.8
26 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 34 31.8
27 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 38 31.8
28 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 3 21.2
29 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 21.2
30 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 32 21.2
31 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 21.2
32 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Pennzoil 39 21.2
33 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger Health/Palmolive 1 10.6
34 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 13 10.6
35 48 Alex Bowman Ally 16 10.6
36 8 Kyle Busch Lucas Oil 19 10.6
37 44 JJ Yeley Epoxy Depot 27 10.6
38 1 Ross Chastain Busch Light Camo 40 10.6

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/6/2024 6:34:00 PM

1 1 Ross Chastain Busch Light Camo 40 188.650
2 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Pennzoil 39 188.561
3 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 188.170
4 41 Ryan Preece Wonder Bread 35 188.135
5 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 32 188.113
6 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 34 188.078
7 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 38 188.071
8 4 Josh Berry SunnyD 36 188.048
9 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 37 187.173

10 45 Tyler Reddick Nasty Beast 20 174.415
11 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 21 174.250
12 51 Corey LaJoie Mighty Fire Breaker 18 173.966
13 48 Alex Bowman Ally 16 173.514
14 17 Chris Buescher Nexletol 17 172.839
15 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 26 171.811
16 77 Carson Hocevar Delaware Life 14 171.685
17 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 169.819
18 23 Bubba Wallace U.S. Air Force 9 160.763
19 16 Shane Van Gisbergen WeatherTech 15 160.260
20 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree 5 160.099
21 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx One Rate 10 160.069
22 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 13 160.040
23 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 4 159.900
24 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 3 159.876
25 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger Health/Palmolive 1 159.791
26 8 Kyle Busch Lucas Oil 19 159.755
27 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 22 159.649
28 20 Christopher Bell DEWALT 6 159.529
29 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 159.438
30 15 Cody Ware Arby's 12 159.307
31 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts Commission 23 158.971
32 6 Brad Keselowski BuildSubmarines.com 2 158.908
33 7 Justin Haley Gainbridge 7 158.885
34 62 Anthony Alfredo Fortify Building Solutions 24 158.478
35 10 Noah Gragson Beef a Roo 25 158.326
36 44 JJ Yeley Epoxy Depot 27 157.426
37 13 AJ Allmendinger Strive 28 156.459
38 9 Chase Elliott Kelley Blue Book 29 154.731
39 14 Chase Briscoe Rush Truck Centers 30 153.560
40 42 John H. Nemechek Gearwrench 31 151.667

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/6/2024 6:34:01 PM

1 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 3 732
2 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger Health/Palmolive 1 724
3 48 Alex Bowman Ally 16 719
4 9 Chase Elliott Kelley Blue Book 29 699
5 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 4 691
6 23 Bubba Wallace U.S. Air Force 9 673
7 14 Chase Briscoe Rush Truck Centers 30 673
8 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 13 665
9 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 38 662

10 45 Tyler Reddick Nasty Beast 20 649
11 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 34 642
12 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree 5 634
13 10 Noah Gragson Beef a Roo 25 623
14 51 Corey LaJoie Mighty Fire Breaker 18 616
15 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 614
16 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx One Rate 10 614
17 17 Chris Buescher Nexletol 17 611
18 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 32 611
19 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 598
20 8 Kyle Busch Lucas Oil 19 596
21 20 Christopher Bell DEWALT 6 582
22 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 21 581
23 41 Ryan Preece Wonder Bread 35 555
24 7 Justin Haley Gainbridge 7 554
25 6 Brad Keselowski BuildSubmarines.com 2 549
26 4 Josh Berry SunnyD 36 545
27 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts Commission 23 542
28 16 Shane Van Gisbergen WeatherTech 15 507
29 13 AJ Allmendinger Strive 28 483
30 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 22 466
31 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 457
32 15 Cody Ware Arby's 12 428
33 77 Carson Hocevar Delaware Life 14 409
34 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 37 406
35 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Pennzoil 39 374
36 42 John H. Nemechek Gearwrench 31 355
37 1 Ross Chastain Busch Light Camo 40 343
38 62 Anthony Alfredo Fortify Building Solutions 24 157
39 44 JJ Yeley Epoxy Depot 27 147
40 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 26 28

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/6/2024 6:34:01 PM

1 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Pennzoil 39 189.741
2 1 Ross Chastain Busch Light Camo 40 189.736
3 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 38 189.629
4 41 Ryan Preece Wonder Bread 35 189.623
5 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 189.558
6 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 34 189.526
7 4 Josh Berry SunnyD 36 189.524
8 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 32 189.511
9 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 37 189.236

10 45 Tyler Reddick Nasty Beast 20 187.976
11 14 Chase Briscoe Rush Truck Centers 30 187.973
12 42 John H. Nemechek Gearwrench 31 187.951
13 9 Chase Elliott Kelley Blue Book 29 187.923
14 51 Corey LaJoie Mighty Fire Breaker 18 187.912
15 17 Chris Buescher Nexletol 17 187.880
16 48 Alex Bowman Ally 16 187.870
17 10 Noah Gragson Beef a Roo 25 187.866
18 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 21 187.802
19 23 Bubba Wallace U.S. Air Force 9 187.768
20 16 Shane Van Gisbergen WeatherTech 15 187.711
21 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree 5 187.647
22 77 Carson Hocevar Delaware Life 14 187.624
23 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 4 187.522
24 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 3 187.503
25 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger Health/Palmolive 1 187.493
26 8 Kyle Busch Lucas Oil 19 187.429
27 62 Anthony Alfredo Fortify Building Solutions 24 187.379
28 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 13 187.324
29 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx One Rate 10 187.200
30 20 Christopher Bell DEWALT 6 187.177
31 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 186.920
32 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 186.919
33 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 26 186.715
34 13 AJ Allmendinger Strive 28 186.709
35 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 22 186.672
36 6 Brad Keselowski BuildSubmarines.com 2 186.381
37 15 Cody Ware Arby's 12 186.326
38 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts Commission 23 186.233
39 7 Justin Haley Gainbridge 7 186.189
40 44 JJ Yeley Epoxy Depot 27 184.658

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/6/2024 6:34:00 PM

1 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 32 18293.3
2 8 Kyle Busch Lucas Oil 19 14674.9
3 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger Health/Palmolive 1 14071.8
4 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 13569.2
5 17 Chris Buescher Nexletol 17 13167.2
6 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 3 12765.1
7 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Pennzoil 39 12363.1
8 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 4 11760.0
9 9 Chase Elliott Kelley Blue Book 29 11458.5

10 48 Alex Bowman Ally 16 11156.9
11 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts Commission 23 9548.7
12 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 9448.2
13 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 13 9448.2
14 14 Chase Briscoe Rush Truck Centers 30 8744.6
15 6 Brad Keselowski BuildSubmarines.com 2 8543.6
16 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 38 8141.5
17 41 Ryan Preece Wonder Bread 35 8041.0
18 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 37 8041.0
19 23 Bubba Wallace U.S. Air Force 9 7639.0
20 16 Shane Van Gisbergen WeatherTech 15 7438.0
21 1 Ross Chastain Busch Light Camo 40 7236.9
22 7 Justin Haley Gainbridge 7 7136.4
23 45 Tyler Reddick Nasty Beast 20 6935.4
24 20 Christopher Bell DEWALT 6 6834.9
25 10 Noah Gragson Beef a Roo 25 6633.9
26 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 34 6533.3
27 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx One Rate 10 6131.3
28 51 Corey LaJoie Mighty Fire Breaker 18 6030.8
29 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree 5 4523.1
30 13 AJ Allmendinger Strive 28 3618.5
31 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 2914.9
32 15 Cody Ware Arby's 12 2412.3
33 42 John H. Nemechek Gearwrench 31 2311.8
34 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 21 189.2
35 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 22 178.7
36 77 Carson Hocevar Delaware Life 14 136.7
37 4 Josh Berry SunnyD 36 136.7
38 44 JJ Yeley Epoxy Depot 27 21.0
39 62 Anthony Alfredo Fortify Building Solutions 24 10.5

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/6/2024 6:34:00 PM

1 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 37 4222.95
2 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 32 2915.85
3 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger Health/Palmolive 1 199.74
4 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 1910.38
5 1 Ross Chastain Busch Light Camo 40 1714.17
6 17 Chris Buescher Nexletol 17 126.15
7 16 Shane Van Gisbergen WeatherTech 15 94.62
8 13 AJ Allmendinger Strive 28 94.66
9 8 Kyle Busch Lucas Oil 19 73.59

10 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Pennzoil 39 64.84
11 51 Corey LaJoie Mighty Fire Breaker 18 52.56
12 7 Justin Haley Gainbridge 7 42.05
13 23 Bubba Wallace U.S. Air Force 9 31.54
14 6 Brad Keselowski BuildSubmarines.com 2 21.03
15 45 Tyler Reddick Nasty Beast 20 21.03
16 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts Commission 23 21.03
17 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 3 10.51
18 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 4 10.51
19 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 10.51
20 15 Cody Ware Arby's 12 10.51
21 48 Alex Bowman Ally 16 10.51
22 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 22 10.51
23 9 Chase Elliott Kelley Blue Book 29 10.53
24 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 38 10.55

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/6/2024 6:34:01 PM

1 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 32 539
2 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger Health/Palmolive 1 467
3 17 Chris Buescher Nexletol 17 428
4 8 Kyle Busch Lucas Oil 19 423
5 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 3 393
6 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 4 372
7 48 Alex Bowman Ally 16 368
8 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 368
9 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts Commission 23 345

10 9 Chase Elliott Kelley Blue Book 29 344
11 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Pennzoil 39 330
12 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 8 311
13 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 38 300
14 14 Chase Briscoe Rush Truck Centers 30 293
15 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 13 275
16 41 Ryan Preece Wonder Bread 35 275
17 10 Noah Gragson Beef a Roo 25 254
18 6 Brad Keselowski BuildSubmarines.com 2 239
19 23 Bubba Wallace U.S. Air Force 9 239
20 7 Justin Haley Gainbridge 7 216
21 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 34 204
22 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx One Rate 10 201
23 20 Christopher Bell DEWALT 6 195
24 45 Tyler Reddick Nasty Beast 20 189
25 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 37 176
26 1 Ross Chastain Busch Light Camo 40 168
27 51 Corey LaJoie Mighty Fire Breaker 18 152
28 16 Shane Van Gisbergen WeatherTech 15 132
29 13 AJ Allmendinger Strive 28 131
30 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree 5 118
31 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 76
32 4 Josh Berry SunnyD 36 69
33 15 Cody Ware Arby's 12 63
34 42 John H. Nemechek Gearwrench 31 61
35 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 21 34
36 77 Carson Hocevar Delaware Life 14 27
37 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 22 27

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Talladega Superspeedway

YellaWood 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 10/6/2024 6:34:01 PM

1 17 Chris Buescher Nexletol 17 0.018 -0.181 0.386 2.289 0.628
2 23 Bubba Wallace U.S. Air Force 9 0.192 -0.102 0.401 1.220 0.428
3 31 Daniel Hemric Cirkul 38 -0.017 -0.157 0.326 1.557 0.427
4 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree 5 0.051 -0.008 0.416 1.083 0.386
5 10 Noah Gragson Beef a Roo 25 -0.010 -0.359 0.325 0.945 0.225
6 45 Tyler Reddick Nasty Beast 20 -0.050 -0.075 0.623 0.390 0.222
7 51 Corey LaJoie Mighty Fire Breaker 18 0.288 0.102 0.221 0.267 0.220
8 5 Kyle Larson HendrickCars.com 4 0.162 0.297 -0.010 0.336 0.196
9 16 Shane Van Gisbergen WeatherTech 15 0.138 0.027 -0.669 1.239 0.184

10 48 Alex Bowman Ally 16 0.070 0.299 0.288 0.073 0.183
11 24 William Byron RaptorTough.com 3 0.122 0.239 0.013 0.293 0.167
12 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Kroger Health/Palmolive 1 0.048 0.101 0.232 0.242 0.156
13 71 Zane Smith Focused Health 21 0.068 -0.071 0.090 0.224 0.078
14 41 Ryan Preece Wonder Bread 35 -0.040 -0.111 0.231 0.118 0.050
15 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 -0.082 0.093 0.276 -0.140 0.037
16 8 Kyle Busch Lucas Oil 19 -0.189 -0.034 0.049 0.276 0.026
17 21 Harrison Burton DEX Imaging 34 -0.059 -0.039 0.198 -0.097 0.001
18 9 Chase Elliott Kelley Blue Book 29 -0.036 0.253 -0.665 0.403 -0.011
19 4 Josh Berry SunnyD 36 -0.087 -0.267 0.249 0.014 -0.023
20 14 Chase Briscoe Rush Truck Centers 30 0.095 -0.176 0.349 -0.535 -0.067
21 77 Carson Hocevar Delaware Life 14 0.094 -0.808 -0.425 0.345 -0.199
22 2 Austin Cindric Discount Tire 32 -0.105 0.097 -0.679 -0.116 -0.201
23 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy 13 0.166 -0.174 0.420 -1.323 -0.228
24 42 John H. Nemechek Gearwrench 31 -0.016 -0.170 0.254 -1.300 -0.308
25 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx One Rate 10 -0.061 -0.255 0.448 -1.841 -0.427
26 62 Anthony Alfredo Fortify Building Solutions 24 -0.072 -0.957 -2.358 1.460 -0.482
27 20 Christopher Bell DEWALT 6 0.334 -0.199 -2.096 -0.002 -0.491
28 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops 37 -0.081 -0.188 -1.365 -0.606 -0.560
29 13 AJ Allmendinger Strive 28 0.100 -2.847 -1.415 1.569 -0.648
30 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops/Tracker 8 -0.261 -0.815 -2.262 0.297 -0.760
31 6 Brad Keselowski BuildSubmarines.com 2 -0.255 -0.957 -3.454 -0.244 -1.228
32 78 BJ McLeod Live Fast Motorsports 22 0.199 -0.341 -2.376 -2.396 -1.229
33 19 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops 11 -0.223 -1.440 -3.527 0.103 -1.272
34 7 Justin Haley Gainbridge 7 0.138 -1.259 -2.891 -1.791 -1.451
35 99 Daniel Suárez Tootsies Orchid Lounge 26 -1.813 -0.926 -2.208 -1.016 -1.491
36 15 Cody Ware Arby's 12 0.073 -1.108 -3.480 -1.866 -1.595
37 38 Todd Gilliland Georgia Peanuts 23 -0.053 -0.879 -3.322 -2.248 -1.626
38 44 JJ Yeley Epoxy Depot 27 0.058 -4.865 -4.877 -2.255 -2.985
39 12 Ryan Blaney Menards\Pennzoil 39 -0.074 0.106 -0.011
40 1 Ross Chastain Busch Light Camo 40 0.032 0.231 0.018

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


